CLIENTE:

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE TERRA DE AREIA

LOCAL: ESTRADA EUDOCIO FERNANDES DA COSTA
ESTACA AREA CORTE | VOLUME CORTE | AREA ATERRO VOLUME ng&ﬁ;%%iﬁa \;?II;LF:II;AC;E
(m?) (m3) (m3) ATERRO (m3) ) ACUI:/I#I)_ADO

0+00.000 2.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0+20.000 0.66 29.24 0.39 3.90 29.24 3.90
0+40.000 0.94 16.07 0.69 10.77 45.31 14.68
0+60.000 0.61 15.57 0.24 9.26 60.88 23.94
0+80.000 0.00 6.21 1.04 12.83 67.08 36.76
1+00.000 0.00 0.06 2.81 38.49 67.14 75.26
1+20.000 0.00 0.00 3.97 67.74 67.14 142.99
1+40.000 0.00 0.00 5.24 92.04 67.14 235.03
1+60.000 0.00 0.00 6.11 113.51 67.14 348.54
1+80.000 0.00 0.00 4.18 102.93 67.14 451.47
2+00.000 0.00 0.00 5.41 95.90 67.14 547.37
2+20.000 0.00 0.00 5.80 112.15 67.14 659.51
2+40.000 0.00 0.00 4.82 106.28 67.14 765.79
2+60.000 0.00 0.00 4.99 98.15 67.14 863.94
2+80.000 0.00 0.00 4.59 95.80 67.14 959.74
3+00.000 0.00 0.00 3.59 81.79 67.14 1041.53
3+20.000 0.00 0.00 2.38 59.73 67.14 1101.25
3+40.000 0.30 3.01 0.98 33.63 70.15 1134.89
3+60.000 0.44 7.42 0.19 11.67 77.57 1146.56
3+80.000 0.29 7.30 1.39 15.81 84.86 1162.37
4+00.000 0.12 4.06 1.19 25.85 88.92 1188.21
4+20.000 0.07 1.87 0.60 17.93 90.79 1206.15
4+40.000 0.98 10.53 0.20 8.06 101.33 1214.21




CLIENTE:

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE TERRA DE AREIA

LOCAL: ESTRADA EUDOCIO FERNANDES DA COSTA
ESTACA AREA CORTE | VOLUME CORTE | AREA ATERRO VOLUME ng&ﬁ;%%iﬁa \;?II;LF:II;AC;E
(m?) (m3) (m3) ATERRO (m3) ) ACUI:/I#I)_ADO

4+60.000 1.32 23.01 0.01 2.18 124.33 1216.38
4+80.000 1.58 28.98 0.02 0.37 153.31 1216.75
5+00.000 2.01 35.90 0.00 0.22 189.21 1216.98
5+20.000 0.94 29.51 0.02 0.18 218.72 1217.15
5+40.000 0.72 16.63 0.03 0.43 235.35 1217.59
5+60.000 0.07 7.97 0.52 5.44 243.33 1223.02
5+80.000 0.71 7.88 2.70 32.15 251.21 1255.18
6+00.000 1.31 20.20 5.56 82.56 271.41 1337.74
6+20.000 1.19 24.97 8.41 139.68 296.38 1477.41
6+40.000 1.10 22.92 11.00 194.13 319.30 1671.54
6+60.000 1.08 21.78 12.22 232.23 341.09 1903.77
6+80.000 0.97 20.50 11.82 240.35 361.58 2144.12
7+00.000 1.00 19.73 11.90 237.18 381.32 2381.30
7+20.000 0.97 19.70 12.08 239.79 401.02 2621.09
7+40.000 0.98 19.53 12.24 243.13 420.55 2864.22
7+60.000 1.01 19.89 11.54 237.81 440.44 3102.04
7+80.000 0.83 18.33 11.27 228.16 458.77 3330.20
8+00.000 0.95 17.79 11.50 227.74 476.56 3557.93
8+20.000 1.13 20.78 9.29 207.94 497.34 3765.87
8+40.000 0.95 20.71 6.34 156.33 518.05 3922.20
8+60.000 1.12 20.62 3.42 97.59 538.67 4019.78
8+80.000 1.11 22.27 1.23 46.51 560.94 4066.29
9+00.000 1.03 21.43 1.21 24.40 582.37 4090.69
9+20.000 1.07 21.00 1.07 22.74 603.38 4113.44
9+40.000 1.02 20.85 0.92 19.84 624.23 4133.28
9+60.000 0.99 20.05 0.87 17.82 644.28 4151.10
9+80.000 0.87 18.54 0.73 15.93 662.82 4167.03
10+00.000 0.92 17.88 0.74 14.71 680.70 4181.74




CLIENTE:

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE TERRA DE AREIA

LOCAL: ESTRADA EUDOCIO FERNANDES DA COSTA
ESTACA AREA CORTE | VOLUME CORTE | AREA ATERRO VOLUME ng&ﬁ;%%iﬁa \;?II;LF:II;AC;E
(m?) (m3) (m3) ATERRO (m3) ) ACUI:/I#I)_ADO
10+20.000 0.78 16.98 1.18 19.23 697.68 4200.98
10+40.000 0.78 15.56 2.05 32.26 713.23 4233.23
10+60.000 0.93 17.06 2.91 49.53 730.29 4282.76
10+80.000 1.00 19.24 4.12 70.29 749.53 4353.06
11+00.000 0.94 19.35 4.67 87.96 768.88 4441.02
11+20.000 1.03 19.71 5.12 97.97 788.59 4538.99
11+40.000 1.08 21.15 7.00 121.25 809.73 4660.24
11+60.000 1.00 20.83 7.74 147.41 830.56 4807.65
11+80.000 1.02 20.24 6.79 145.30 850.80 4952.96
12+00.000 1.08 21.03 7.87 146.61 871.82 5099.56
12+20.000 1.12 21.96 9.03 168.97 893.79 5268.53
12+40.000 1.02 21.32 9.90 189.23 915.10 5457.76
12+60.000 0.96 19.72 8.30 181.95 934.82 5639.71
12+80.000 0.95 19.10 8.45 167.52 953.92 5807.23
13+00.000 1.07 20.19 8.88 173.31 974.10 5980.54
13+20.000 1.00 20.69 8.38 172.57 994.79 6153.11
13+40.000 1.17 21.78 7.74 161.19 1016.57 6314.31
13+60.000 1.03 22.06 5.70 134.42 1038.63 6448.73
13+80.000 0.99 20.19 4.66 103.59 1058.82 6552.32
14+00.000 0.95 19.42 3.89 85.44 1078.24 6637.76
14+20.000 1.07 20.28 2.54 64.24 1098.52 6702.00
14+40.000 1.24 23.12 0.68 32.19 1121.64 6734.20
14+60.000 2.11 33.44 0.13 8.13 1155.08 6742.32
14+80.000 1.10 32.09 1.05 11.76 1187.16 6754.09
15+00.000 1.09 21.95 2.98 40.30 1209.12 6794.39
15+20.000 1.11 21.98 4.13 71.10 1231.10 6865.49
15+40.000 1.05 21.58 5.02 91.47 1252.67 6956.96
15+60.000 1.10 21.48 5.96 109.81 1274.15 7066.76




CLIENTE:

PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE TERRA DE AREIA

LOCAL: ESTRADA EUDOCIO FERNANDES DA COSTA
ESTACA AREA CORTE | VOLUME CORTE | AREA ATERRO VOLUME ng&ﬁ;%%iﬁa \;?II;LF:II;AC;E
(m?) (m3) (m3) ATERRO (m3) ) ACUI:/I#I)_ADO
15+80.000 1.02 21.17 7.05 130.12 1295.32 7196.89
16+00.000 0.86 18.76 7.81 148.62 1314.08 7345.50
16+20.000 0.72 15.80 7.13 149.42 1329.88 7494.93
16+40.000 0.90 16.27 7.30 144.33 1346.15 7639.25
16+60.000 0.91 18.13 7.11 144.10 1364.29 7783.35
16+80.000 0.88 17.91 5.98 130.92 1382.19 7914.26
17+00.000 0.90 17.82 5.80 117.79 1400.02 8032.06
17+20.000 1.03 19.29 6.44 122.35 1419.31 8154.41
17+40.000 1.13 21.59 6.77 132.13 1440.89 8286.54
17+60.000 1.00 21.31 5.51 122.81 1462.21 8409.35
17+80.000 0.97 19.67 6.21 117.20 1481.88 8526.54
18+00.000 1.03 20.02 6.71 129.20 1501.90 8655.74
18+20.000 1.00 20.35 6.82 135.27 1522.24 8791.02
18+40.000 1.00 20.00 6.77 135.94 1542.24 8926.95
18+60.000 1.00 20.00 6.52 132.88 1562.24 9059.84
18+80.000 0.98 19.84 5.78 122.94 1582.08 9182.78
19+00.000 0.96 19.40 5.75 115.29 1601.48 9298.07
19+20.000 0.98 19.36 5.22 109.70 1620.84 9407.77
19+40.000 1.03 20.09 3.98 91.97 1640.93 9499.74
19+60.000 1.09 21.21 3.08 70.62 1662.14 9570.36
19+80.000 1.02 21.10 2.21 52.90 1683.24 9623.26
20+00.000 1.31 23.27 2.59 47.98 1706.51 9671.24
20+20.000 1.22 25.27 2.68 52.75 1731.79 9723.99
20+40.000 1.40 26.21 2.18 48.62 1758.00 9772.61
20+60.000 1.59 29.95 1.72 38.98 1787.95 9811.59
20+70.245 1.51 15.86 1.41 16.01 1803.81 9827.59




